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Defense Acquisition Regulations System, DoD 225.7013 

225.7010 [Reserved] 

225.7011 Restriction on carbon, alloy, 
and armor steel plate. 

225.7011–1 Restriction. 

(a) In accordance with Section 8111 of 
the Fiscal Year 1992 DoD Appropria-
tions Act (Pub. L. 102–172) and similar 
sections in subsequent DoD appropria-
tions acts, do not acquire any of the 
following types of carbon, alloy, or 
armor steel plate for use in a Govern-
ment-owned facility or a facility under 
the control of (e.g., leased by) DoD, un-
less it is melted and rolled in the 
United States or Canada: 

(1) Carbon, alloy, or armor steel plate 
in Federal Supply Class 9515. 

(2) Carbon, alloy, or armor steel plate 
described by specifications of the 
American Society for Testing Mate-
rials or the American Iron and Steel 
Institute. 

(b) This restriction— 
(1) Applies to the acquisition of car-

bon, alloy, or armor steel plate as a 
finished steel mill product that may be 
used ‘‘as is’’ or may be used as an inter-
mediate material for the fabrication of 
an end product; and 

(2) Does not apply to the acquisition 
of an end product (e.g., a machine tool), 
to be used in the facility, that contains 
carbon, alloy, or armor steel plate as a 
component. 

[71 FR 75894, Dec. 19, 2006] 

225.7011–2 Waiver. 

The Secretary of the department re-
sponsible for acquisition may waive 
this restriction, on a case-by-case 
basis, by certifying to the House and 
Senate Committees on Appropriations 
that— 

(a) Adequate U.S. or Canadian sup-
plies are not available to meet DoD re-
quirements on a timely basis; and 

(b) The acquisition must be made in 
order to acquire capability for national 
security purposes. 

[68 FR 15627, Mar. 31, 2003] 

225.7011–3 Contract clause. 

Unless a waiver has been granted, use 
the clause at 252.225–7030, Restriction 
on Acquisition of Carbon, Alloy, and 

Armor Steel Plate, in solicitations and 
contracts that’ 

(a) Require the delivery to the Gov-
ernment of carbon, alloy, or armor 
steel plate that will be used in a Gov-
ernment-owned facility or a facility 
under the control of DoD; or 

(b) Require contractors operating in 
a Government-owned facility or a facil-
ity under the control of DoD to pur-
chase carbon, alloy, or armor steel 
plate. 

[68 FR 15627, Mar. 31, 2003, as amended at 71 
FR 75894, Dec. 19, 2006] 

225.7012 Restriction on supercom-
puters. 

225.7012–1 Restriction. 
In accordance with Section 8112 of 

Public Law 100–202, and similar sec-
tions in subsequent DoD appropriations 
acts, do not purchase a supercomputer 
unless it is manufactured in the United 
States. 

[68 FR 15627, Mar. 31, 2003] 

225.7012–2 Waiver. 
The Secretary of Defense may waive 

this restriction, on a case-by-case 
basis, after certifying to the Armed 
Services and Appropriations Commit-
tees of Congress that— 

(a) Adequate U.S. supplies are not 
available to meet requirements on a 
timely basis; and 

(b) The acquisition must be made in 
order to acquire capability for national 
security purposes. 

[68 FR 15627, Mar. 31, 2003] 

225.7012–3 Contract clause. 
Unless a waiver has been granted, use 

the clause at 252.225–7011, Restriction 
on Acquisition of Supercomputers, in 
solicitations and contracts for the ac-
quisition of supercomputers. 

[68 FR 15627, Mar. 31, 2003] 

225.7013 Restrictions on construction 
or repair of vessels in foreign ship-
yards. 

In accordance with 10 U.S.C. 7309 and 
7310— 

(a) Do not award a contract to con-
struct in a foreign shipyard— 

(1) A vessel for any of the armed 
forces; or 
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